Manhattan Community Board 4

(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Liquor License/Sidewalk Cafe Stipulations Application

ZiP CODE

West 55th & West 56th Street 10019

NAME:  Kimberly A. Summers

FPHONE:  646-383-4607

Kimberly@DS-LawOffices.com
BHB Three LLC

212-673-7333

Sliders

1/1/2013-1/1/2015

CHK Hospitality LLC San San Chicken
STREET ADDRESS

857 9th Avenue
OWNER Haz Aliessa

TTORNEY/
646-520-9664 3 ke Pl

MANAGER

® New Whatis/was the name and address of establishment?

What were the dates applicant was involved with this former premise?

O Corp Whatis the license # and expiration date?
Change/Class Is applicant making any alterations or operational changes?
Change/Removal

if ions or op

are being made, please describedlist all changes.

O Alteration

Whatis the currentlicense # and expiration date?

Please list/describe the nature of all the changes and attach the plans:

TYPE OF ALCOHOL O LiquonWine/Beer & Cider O Beer&Cider @ Wine/Beer & Cider

® Restaurant O Cabaret O Night Club O Hotel O BarfTavem O Catering Establishment
ESTABLISHMENT
13045 O AdutEntertainment O Wine Bar QO Dpancecub O sportsBar O Club (Fratemal Organization — Members Only)

Has applicant/owner filed with the SLA? If yes, when? If no, when do

you plan to file?

Is the 500 Foot Rule applicable? If yes, please attach a diagram of the
On-Premise liquor license establishments within a 500 ft. radius of your
establishmentand the Public Interest Statement.

Is the 200 Foot Rule applicable? If yes, please attach a diagram of the
schools and houses of worship that trigger the rule.

Has applicant/owner(s) read MCB4 Policy Regarding Concentration and
Location of Alcoholic-Serving Establishments?

Business Licenses & Permits Committee

To be submitted after CB meeting

N/A- Beer & Wine Only
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OPERATIONAL DETAILS (*Closing time will be when establishment is vacated of all patrons)

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
"
HOURS* Operation 4pm-11pm | 4pm-11pm 4pm-11pm  |4pm-12am | 4pm-2am | 4pm-2am | 4pm-11pm
(Indoor .
Only) Kitchen | 4pm-11pm 4pm-11pm 4pm-11pm  |4pm-12am | 4pm-2am 4pm-2am 4pm-11pm
Music 4pm-11pm 4pm-11pm 4pm-11pm [4pm-12am | 4pm-2am 4pm-2am 4pm-11pm
If you plan to have music, what type(s)?
(Circle all that apply) BACKGROUND LIVE MUSIC DJ JUKE BOX KARAOKE
OCCUPANCY
Capacity Ma;iel::::s# of
(Certificate of Occupying Number Number Number of Service Number of Number of Seats
Occupancy) Premises of Tables of Seats Only Bars Stand-Up Bars at Stand-Up Bar
(Including
Employees)
INSIDE
20 16 0 0 0
OUTSIDE
(Other than N/A N/A N/A | N/A N/A N/A N/A
sidewalk café)
DCA
APPROVED
UNENCLOSED N/A N/A N/A N/A
SIDE,VVALK
CAFE

How many floors are there? What is the capacity for each floor?

2- Ground floor and basement

How frequently will the owner(s) be at the establishment? Daily
Will there be dancing? ST -
X
Will applicant have bottle or table service for beverage alcohol? YES NS)(
Will applicant be hosting private; promotional or corporate events? YES N
Will outside promoters be used on a regular basis? If yes please describe. YES NX
Will applicant have a security plan? If, yes please attach. YES Ng
Will security plan be implemented? YES N&
Will State certified security personnel be used? YES N
Will New York Nightlife Association and NYPD Best Practices be followed? ¥gS NO
Does applicant agree to notify MCB4 prior to making changes to its method of YES NO
operation? X
Will applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, how many? - N
Will delivery bicycles be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and will staff T -
wear attire clearly noting name as described by NYC Law? N/A
Where will delivery bicycles be stored during the day when not in use? N/A

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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D [ PAS QUALE & SU MMERS 555 5™ AVENUE, 14™ FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW TEL: (646) 383-4607

FAX: (646) 606-2338

August 8, 2023 Manhattan Community Boary 4
REQE

Manhattan Community Board 4 Date: Eve

424 West 331 Street, Suite 580 ") c;)‘%

New York, NY 10001 Time,

By: Jﬂé@:@g

RE: 30 Day Advance Notice- Restaurant Wine License
Applicant: CHK Hospitality LLC d/b/a San San Chicken
Address: 857 9th Avenue, New York, NY 10019

Dear Board Members:

| am the attorney for CHK Hospitality LLC d/b/a San San Chicken. Enclosed is my client’s 30-
Day Advance Notice of its Application to the State Liquor Authority for a new on-premises restaurant wine
license.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to
call.

Cordially,
DIPASQUALE & SUMMERS, LLP

i
Kimberly A. Summers
kimberly @ds-lawoffices.com

www.ds-lawoffices.com
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49
standardized NOTICE FORM for Providing 30-Day Advance
Notice to a Local Municipality or Community Board
1. Date Notice Sent: | 08/08/2023 1a.Delivered by:  |Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

2. select the type of Application that will be filed with the Authority for an On-Premises Alcoholic Beverage License:
For premises outside the City of New York:

o) New Applciation ) Removal ) Class Change
For premises in the City of New York:

© New Application @ New Application and Temporary Retail Permit Q) Renewal O Alteration  © Removal
Q© class Change O Method of Operation O Corporate Change

For New and Temporary Retail Permit applicants, answer each question below using all information known to date

For Renewal applicants, answer all questions

For Alteration applicants, attach a complete written description and diagrams depicting the proposed alteration(s}

For Corporate Change applicants, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate principals

Eor Removal applicants, attach a statement of your current and proposed addresses with the reason(s) for the relocation

For Class Change applicants, attach a statement detailing your current license type and your proposed license type

For Method of Operation Change applicants, although not required, if you choose to submit, attach an explanation detailing those changes

Please include all documents as noted above. Failure to do so may result in disapproval of the application.
This 30-Day Advance Notice is Being Provided to the Clerk of the Following Local Municipality or Community Board:

3. Name of Municipality or Community Board: Manhattan Community Board 4

Applicant/Licensee Information:

4. Licensee Serial Number (if applicable): | J Expiration Date (if applicable): l

5. Applicant or Licensee Name:lEHK Hospitality LLC

6. Trade Name (if any): rSan San Chicken

7. Street Address of Establishment: E7 gth Avenue

8. City, Town or Vlllage:mew York J ,NY Zip Code: [10019
9, Business Telephone Number of applicant/ Licensee: I(€46)520-9664

__L-L_LL_L_l_

10. Business E-mail of Applicant/Licensee: ﬁ-\az@ hazpitaliw_com

11. Typels) of alcohol sold or to be sold: © Beer &cider © Wine, Beer & Cider O Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider

12, Extent of Food Service: ©® Full Food menu; full kitchen run by a chef/cook © Menu meets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area required

13.Type of Establishment:  [Restaurant (full kitchen and full menu required) 1
D Seasonal Establishment D Juke Box DDisc Jockey ERecorded Music D Karaoke

14.Method of Operation:

(check all that apply) D Live Music (give details i.e., rock bands, acoustic, jazz, etc.): r J

D Patron Dancing O Employee Dancing D Exotic Dancing D Topless Entertainment
] video/Arcade Games [ Third Party Promoters [ security Personnel

1 other (specify): r _ l
15. Licensed Outdoor Area: |v'| None [ patio or Deck ] rooftop ] Garden/Grounds [ Freestanding Covered Structure
(check all that apply) []sidewalk Cafe [ other (specify):
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16. List the floor{s) of the building that the establishment is located on: R—‘.round floor and basement l
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located in within the building, if appropriate: | N/A l
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more on-premises liquor establishments? ® Yes « No
19, Will the license holder or a manager be physically present within the establishment during all hours of operation? ® ves O No
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed business is being purchased) provide the name and serial number of the licensee:
Name Serial Number
21, Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which the establishment is located? ¢ Yes (if YES, SKIP 23-26) ®nNo
Owner of the Building in Which the Licensed Establishment is Located
22. Building Owner's Full Name: | BHB Three LLC |
23, Building Owner's Street Address: |335 East 10th Street |
24. City, Town or Village: Wew York 41 State: my J Zip Code: | 10009
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: 121 2-673-7333 J
Representative or Attorney Representing the Applicant in Connection with the
Application for a License to Trafficin ‘Alcohol at the Establishment ldentified in this Notice
26, Representative/Attorney's Full Name: | Kimberly A. Summers c/o DiPasquale & Summers LLP 4]
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: |555 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor 4]
28. City, Town or Village: Mw York l State: [NY I ZipCode: | 10017
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorney: l 646-383-4607 l
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: Mmberly@ DS-LawOffices.com |
| am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of the legal entity that holds or is applying for the license.
Representations in this form are in conformity with representations made in submitted documents relied upon by
the Authority when granting the license. | understand that representations made in this form will also be relied
upon, and that false representations may result in disapproval of the application or revocation of the license.
By my signature, | affirm - under Penalty of Perjury - that the representations made in this form are true.
31. Printed Principal Name: lT(imbeﬂy A. Summers J Title: ﬁﬁqmey for Applicant l

Principal Signature: __/MLJ)E A . e 4
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From

: Kimberly Summers kimberly@ds-lawoffices.com &

Subject: Re: CB Application- CHK Hospitality LLC- 857 9th Avenue
Date: October 3, 2023 at 9:35 AM
To:

Bcc:

ripenfatto @hyhkalliance.org, pgouris@hyhkalliance.org, kathleentreat123@gmail.com, mcgee79@aol.com,
excom@chekpeds.com, info@clintonhousing.org, jrestuccia2@clintonhousing.org, rmarcano@clintonhousing.org,
west43rdstreetnyc@gmail.com, marisared22@aol.com, ashleyll@aol.com, twocatsltd @worldnet.att.net, mariagnys@aol.com,
larrymichaelroberts @gmail.com, aefearshk@earthlink.net, hk4546ba@gmail.com, rpimentel@commonground.org,
dsage@commonground.org, gdclay@att.net, delores.rubin@att.net, nkyriacou@yahoo.com, brianscottweber@gmail.com,
john.mudd@usa.net, info@hcc-nyc.org, ploeb315@aol.com, west55ba@gmail.com, hk5051@gmail.com,
tenants350west51st@gmail.com, acernitz@gmail.com, awm3333@me.com, jessbondy@aol.com, john.waldman@redcross.org,
HellskBA@gmail.com, cressidac@gmail.com, peggychane@gmail.com, jflechas@hcc-nyc.org, ljames@hcc-nyc.org

My apologies- one quick correction. There will be seating for no more than 16.
Best regards,

Kimberly A. Summers, Esq.
DIPASQUALE & SUMMERS
555 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(t) 646.383.4607

(f) 646.606.2388
www.DS-LawOffices.com

Follow us on: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This e-mail is confidential and is intended only for the person(s) named above. Its contents may also be protected by privilege, and all
rights to privilege are expressly claimed and not waived. If you have received this e-mail in error, please call us immediately and
destroy the entire e-mail. If this e-mail is not intended for you, any reading, distribution, copying, or disclosure of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited.

On Oct 3, 2023, at 9:33 AM, Kimberly Summers <kimberly @ds-lawoffices.com> wrote:
Good morning,

| am the attorney for CHK Hospitality LLC d/b/a San San Chicken. My client is seeking a restaurant wine license at 857 9th Avenue
for a small restaurant with seating for no more than 12. Please find attached a copy of my clients completed CB Application, and
supporting documents, in advance of their upcoming CB appearance on Tuesday, October 10, 2023.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to reach out. Thanks and have a great day!
Best regards,

Kimberly A. Summers, Esq.
DIPASQUALE & SUMMERS
555 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(t) 646.383.4607

(f) 646.606.2388
www.DS-LawOffices.com

Follow us on: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This e-mail is confidential and is intended only for the person(s) named above. Its contents may also be protected by privilege, and
all rights to privilege are expressly claimed and not waived. If you have received this e-mail in error, please call us immediately and
destroy the entire e-mail. If this e-mail is not intended for you, any reading, distribution, copying, or disclosure of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited.



https://www.ds-lawoffices.com/
https://www.facebook.com/DSRestaurantLaw/
https://twitter.com/restaurant_nyc
https://www.linkedin.com/in/kimberly-summers-3b4bb44/
https://www.ds-lawoffices.com/
https://www.facebook.com/DSRestaurantLaw/
https://twitter.com/restaurant_nyc
https://www.linkedin.com/in/kimberly-summers-3b4bb44/

CB Application-
CHK H...ted.pdf





